
I
)

3

4

5

6

7

I
9

10

1l

12

13

t4

15

l6

t7

18

t9

20

2l
t,

23

24

25

26

)n

28

RBSOI,UTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM I,EGISf,ATIVE COUNCII
(Approving the FY20l3 BrdgetAnendment #l for the Tohono O,odham Department

ofH€alth and Human Services, Division of Cornmunity Health Services, public
Health Pr€paredn€ss and Response Bloterrorism (BT) IGA #ADHSI1-00S290)

RESOI,UTION NO, I3-I74

WHEREAS' the Tohono O'odham Nation is concerned with the health, welfare and safe6r ofits
members who reside on or near the Tohono O'odham Nation Reservation, including
the O'odham in Mexlco; and

WHEREAS' Public Health Preparedness and Response for Bioterrorism is within the charter ofthe
Tohono O'odham Department ofHealtt andEuman Services, Divlsion ofCommunitv

Health Services; and

the cost reimbursement lca #HG9541ll with the Arizona Departmert of Health

services for period ot/09/08 - 0E/0t,/13 approved via Tof,c Resolution No. o9-123 has

been replaced with a lixed prlce contract lca #ADHSll-oo5z90 wlth a proiect period

ofO9/l/lO - Oa/31/15 approved in TOLC resolution l0-4Zt; and

the c€nter for Disease control award stipulates a lOyo match requirement which will
be metthrough cost share ofthe public Heatth preparedness coordinator salarv$rith

Community llealth Services; and

WHEREAS, llDlrs has issued the Fyl3 award amount of$14,3t3.06 approved by ToLc resolution

12-491; and

the crants and Contract Omce has identlfled Fyl2 unobligated balance of$G4,645.44

to which the FYl3 award ln the amount of$34,3t3.06 will be comblned resulting in an

amendment FV13 budget for a total amount of$99,02E,50; and

wHEREttS, the FYl3 BT budget is amended to increase sarary and Fringe line items, 2000

supplies-ofnc€' 7500 supplies-offi ce Equlpment, 7345 consultants, 9000 Indirect cost

Charges; d€crease line items Z3O0 Advertising, 6510 Lodging, 6530 Transportation,

7340 Ptrbllc Relations and add rine items 7010 program supplies and z3ss

Professional Services; and

the Health and Human services committe€ andBudgetand Finance committee have

reviewed the FYl3 BT budgetamendment and recomm€ndits approvaland adoption,
Now THEREFoRE' BE rr R-Esor,vED that the Tohono o'odham Legistative council hereby:

1. approves the Fyl3 BT budg€t amendment #l to combine the Fyl3 award amount
of$34'383.05to th€ Fyr2 carry forward $64,645.44 for a budgettotalto $99,o2t.50.



5

6

7
8
9

10
11
t2
13
t4

Rf,SOf,UTION NO, l3-174
(Approving the FY2OI3 Budget Amendment #l for the Tohono o'odham Department of Eealth and
Human scrvic€s, Dlvision of community Eealth servic€s, public E€alth preparedness and Response
Bioterrorlsm (BT) IGA #llDESll-0O5790)
Page 2 of3

2. Approv€s the loyo match requirement whlch will be met through cost share ofthe

Public Health Preparedness coordinator salary with community Health Services.

BE IT FINAILY RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legistatiye Councll hereby arthorlzes th€

Chairperson and any designated oflicial to expend and administer the budget as

attached' provlded that any amendments allecting thefunds or funding level shall be

submltt€d for further prior approval by the Tohono o'odham Legislative councll.

The foregofurg Resolution was passed bythe tohono o'odham Legislative councilon the fl Day
ofMAY' 2013 ata meeting at which a quorumwas presentwlth avote of2.2t0.60 FoR; -0-AGAINST;
-0- NOT VOTING; and l0ll ABSENT, prrsuant to the powers vested in th€ Cotrncil by ttrticle VI,
section I (!) ofthe constitution ofthe rohono o'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono o'odharn
Natlononfanuary lt, l9E6; and approved by the Acting DeputyAssistantSecretary- Indian Affairs
(operatlons) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to sectlon lG ofthe Act oflune lg, 1934 (4s stat. 9t4).

Timothy f oaquin, Legislative Chairman
,Ldayot 74'i '.' ,2or3

,/

wilson, Le

15

16

t7

l8

l9
20

2l
,)
23

24
t{
26
)n
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4l
42

Sald Resolution rufs snbmitted for apploval to the onice ofthe chairman ofthe Tohono O'odham
Nation on the /-T itay oI <?ljaz,.: , 2or3 at 4kl2 o,crock, 2 .M.,
pnrsuantto the provisions of Se cnoi i ot lffi-evll ofthe constit"ti5o lila *il t""o-E u"do.

day of ,2013.

upon his approval or upon his failure 16 eithet approve or dlsapprove tt within 4g hours
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM I,EGISI,ATIVE COUNCII,

TOHONO O'ODHAM I,EGISI,ATIVE COUNCII,



Rf,SOI,UTION NO. 13-I74
(Approying the Fy2Ol3 Budget Amendment #l for the lohono o'odham Deparfinent of Eealth and
Euman Serrices, Division of Community Eealth Scrvices, Public Health Prepar€dness and Response
Bloterrorism (BI) IGA #ADHSrr-OO579O)

1
)
J
4

6

8
9

l0
ll
t2
13
t4
15
16
t7
18
19
20
2l
,)
23
24
25
26
11

28
29
30
31

32
JJ

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4l
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

to th€ Legistatlve Secretary on tAe 
'fr 

Aay ot
I tn.z-z A

2913, 71 /U'75 o'clock, f,L.M.

Evonne Wllson, Legislative Secretary

Page 3 of3

Ifl ernnovno

I I DISAPPROVED

o,.* 0f anvor fiLfut ,zott

^, l0'.(0 o'"to"x,.4 .*u.

NED NORRIS, IR., CIIAIRMAN
TOHONO O'ODIIAM NATION



RESOLI-ITION NO. 13 -I7 4

ACTION: APPROVING TIIE FY2OI3 BUDGET AMENDMENT #1 FOR TTIE TOHONO O'ODHAM DEPARTMENT OF
IMALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DIVISION OF COMMUMTY IIEALTH SERVICES. PLTBLIC TIEALTH
PREPAREDNESS AND RESPONSE BIOTERRORISM (BT) IGA #ADHSIT.OOs79O

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN SAN'DRA ORTEGA

DATE: MAY 20,2013

SECOND: COUNCILMAN ARTHUR WILSON

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES
toF

VOTES FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

BABOQUVARI
342.0

l.
2.

l7t.0

l'7 | .0

x

x

CHTIKIJT KUK
302,2

I. ETHEL GARCIA
(Sara Mae Williams)

2. BILLMAN LOPEZ

151 . 10

151 . l0

X

x

GU ACHI
24.9

l. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN()
CYNTHIA E. MANUEL
(l,ouis L. Johnson)

2.

t22.45

t22.45

x

x

GU VO
226.7

I. GRACE MANUEL
(Floyd Flores)

2. PAMELA ANCHILL
)

l r3.35

I l3.35

x

x

HICKIWAN
186.3

1. LOUIS R. LOPEZ
(Michelle Onega)
SANDRA ORTECA2.
( )

93. 15

93. 15

x

x

PISINEMO
200.7

l. CHESTER ANTONE (AbsenQ
(T ony Murriet'a) (Present)

2. EDWARD MANUEL
(Gerald Fayuanr)

100.35

t00.35

x

x

SAN LUCY
204.6

I. LORRAINE EILER
(Diana Manuel)

2. JANA MONTANA
(Gloria Ramirez)

102.30

t02.30

X

x

SAN XAVIER
215.8

1. HILARION CAMPUS
(Racheal Vilson-Stoner)

2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS.LISTON
(Eugene Enis)

107.90

107.90

X

x

SCHI]K TOAK
169.8

I. FRANCES B. STEPHENS
(Anthonv J. Rios)

2. FREDERICK JOSE
(Phyllis Cachora)

84.90

84.90

x

x

SELLS
475.7

1. ARTHUR WILSON
(Kimberly Mull)

2. MARIA ACKERMAN
(

237 .8s

237 .85

x

X

SIF OIDAK
2L1.9

I. NICHOLAS JOSE()
2. MARY LOPEZ

( )

105.95

105.95

X

x
X

TOTAL 2,780.60 2,78O.60 -0- -0- t0ll


